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CHAPTER 39.

AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF PIPE STONE. IN PIPE
STONE COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Sgcrion 1. That sections one (1), two (2), eleven (11), twelve
(12), thirteen (13} and fourteen (14) of township one hundred and
six (106) of range forty-six (46) and sections six (6), seven (7) and
eighteen (18) town one hundred and six (106) range forty-five (45)
in Pipestone county, Minnesota, is hereby set apart and incorpor-
ated as the village of Pipe Stone, under the provisions of chapter
one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the general laws of the State
of Minnesota for the year of eighteen hundred and seventy-five
{1875) and the amendments thereto.

Sec. 2. That C. H. Bennett, J. H. Nicols and S. L. Bailey, Sr.,
are hereby designated commissioners to carry out the provisions of
section mne (9) of said chapter and the secretary of stute is here-
by directed to notify said commisssioners of the passage of this
act.

Sec. 3. That in addition to the general powers conferred by
the said chapter, the village council shall have power

First. 'To prescribe such additional duties for the officers of
said village as they may by ordinance direct.

Second. 'T'o prevent the obstruction of public streets and public
grounds.

Third. To provide for the compensation of the officers of said
village.

SEc. 4. That the electors of said village are hereby authorized
to elect two (2) justices of the peace for said village whose powers,
duties and qualifications shall be the same as provided by chapter
one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the generul laws of one thou-
sand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875) and their powers shall
be co-entensive with county justices of the peace.

SEec. 5. That said electors shall elect two (2) constables and one
(1) assessor. Said assessor to hold his office for one (1) year and
the constables to hold their offices for two (2) vears.

Skc. 8. That the constables shall carry out the orders of the
council and perform all the duties of a village marshal.

Sec. 7. The village council shall have power by ordinance to
restrain, regulate. license or prohibit the sale, giving away, dispos-
ing of or dealing in spirituous, malt, fermented or vinous liquors
within the corporate limits of said village.

Prorided, That nothing herein contained shall be so construed
as to prevent the people of said village from deciding for them-
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selves whether license shall or shall not be granted in said village
and the village recorder, upon the written request of ten (10) legal
voters of said said village at least twenty (20) days before any an-
nual village election shall post notices in at least three (3) pub-
lic places 1 said village at least ten (10) days before such election
that the question of granting license for the sale of spirituous,
vinous, fermented or malt hguors shall be submitted to the elec-
tors of said village at such election for their approval or rejection.

And all those voting at such election in favor of license shall
have printed or writien on their tickets: License, yes, and those
voting against license shall have printed or written on their tickets
License, no, and if it shall appear that the majority have voted in
favor of license then the village council may grant license, but if
the majority shall vote against license then the village council
shall not grant license.

If at any annual election the guestion of license is not voted on,
then it shall be unlawful for the village council to give a license
until it is so voted on.

Sec. 8. All the provisions of chapter one hundred and thirty-
nine (139) of the general laws of one thonsand eight hundred and .
sevénty-five (1875) and thé several acts amendatory thereto shall
be in full force and effect in said village except so far as is incon-
sistent with the provisions of this act.

Sec. 10.  This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passnye. :
Approved February 10, 1881,

CHAPTER 40.

AN ACT TO INCORFORATE THE VILLAGE OF RED LAKE FALLS, IN
POLK COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

CHAPTER 1,

Section 1. That all the territory embraced to-wit: The whole
of section sixteen (16), fifteen (15), twenty-one (21), twenty-two
(22}, west one-half (}) of section fourteen (14) and west one-half (3)
of section twenty-three (23) and north one-half (4) of section twenty-
seven (27} and northwest one-quarter (1} of section twenby-six (26),
in township one hundred and fifty-{ one] (151), of range forty-four
(44) shall be known as the village of Red Lake Falls, and sha?l have
the powers generally possessed by corporation at common law, and in




